
1029	 CHAPTER 688

No. 651, S.]	 [Published November 20, 1957.

CHAPTER 688

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (lines ) of the statutes, to
appropriate from the funds therein specified $2,728.10 to Glenn W.
Ward, Lawrence Risch, Marcus Alt and Milwaukee county department
of public works for payment of claims made by them against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (lines	 ) of the statutes are
created to read:

20.005 (2) (a)	 1957-58

Glenn W. Ward --------------------------------------- $100
Lawrence Risch ---------------------------------------- 984.50
Marcus Alt -------------------------------------------- 800
Milwaukee county department of public works ------------ 843.60

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $100 to
Glenn W. Ward to compensate him for damages to his boat, resulting from
an accident on May 29, 1957, involving a boat operated by the university
of Wisconsin. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and
complete release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 3. There is appropriated from the conservation fund $984.50
to Lawrence Risch to compensate him for damages suffered on July 27,
1957, at Devils Lake state park when he was struck by a branch falling
'from a tree. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and
complete release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 4. There is appropriated from the highway fund $800 to
Marcus Alt to compensate him for damages to his farm in the town of
Caledonia, Trempealeau county, caused by flooding resulting from the con-
struction of state trunk highway 93 in 1951 and 1952. Acceptance of this
appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for
any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 5. There is appropriated from the general fund to Milwau-
kee county department of public works $843.60 to reimburse Milwaukee
county for damages to lights at General Mitchell Field caused by two
accidents on August 1 and 6, 1957, respectively, involving airplanes oper-
ated by the Wisconsin air national guard. Acceptance of this appropria-
tion shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim
on account of such damages.

Approved November 13, 1957.
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